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STEEL GARDEN CARTS
MODEL: V1200/V1200G/V1400

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top
brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are

kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving
half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:V1200/V1200G/V1400

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury.
Assembly precautions
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can create
hazards.
2. Do not assemble if tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs or
medication.
3. The product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled
products only.
4. Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting the Wooden Hall Tree.
5. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following pages,
please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap and separate all
parts in a clean work area.

Use precautions
1. Do not exceed the overall maximum load capacity. The weight rating is based
on an evenly distributed load.
2. Do not load items on the top edges of the panels. Remove panels before
loading oversized items.
3. Distribute the load evenly over the surface of the bed.
4. Do not allow children to use the cart without supervision. This cart is not a
5. Do not use this cart for transporting passengers.
6. This cart is not intended for highway use.
7. Do not exceed 5 mph.
8. If any parts become damaged, broken or misplaced, do not use the cart until
replacement parts have been obtained.
9. Do not use the cart on surfaces or for transporting objects that can cause
damage to the pneumatic tires or tubes. DO NOT INFLATE TIRES TO MORE
THAN 30 PSI (2.07 BAR).
SAVE THIS MANUAL



3

PARTS LIST

No. Part Qty. Name

1 1 Bottom frame

2 2
Left and right
guardrails

3 2
Front and rear
guardrails

4 1 Handle

5 1 Connecting rod

6 1
Front wheel
bracket

7 1
Rear wheel
bracket

8 4 Tire

9 1 Screw pack
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Do not exceed the overall safe loading weight.

Model V1200 V1200G V1400
Safe
Loading
Weight

1200 LBS
544kg

1200 LBS
544kg

1400 LBS
635kg

Colour
Body:Black ;
Other: Yellow

Body:Green ;
Other:Black

Body:Black ;
Other: Yellow

Body Size
43.3*29.5*12.2in
1100*750*310mm

43.3*29.5*12.2in
1100*750*310mm

46*30*19in
1168*760*430mm

javascript:;
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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GARTENKARREN AUS STAHL
MODELL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder ähnliche Ausdrücke stellen lediglich eine Schätzung
der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen

Top-Marken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen
Werkzeugkategorien ab. Bitte prüfen Sie bei Ihrer Bestellung sorgfältig, ob Sie im Vergleich zu

den großen Top-Marken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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informieren.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls
kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage
6. Führen Sie die Montage ausschließlich gemäß dieser Anleitung durch. Eine
unsachgemäße Montage kann zu Gefahren führen.
7. Nicht zusammenbauen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von
Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
8. Die Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß und vollständig
montierte Produkte.
9. hölzerne Garderobenständer sicher stehen kann .
10. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden Seiten aufgeführten Teilen
finden Sie im Montagediagramm dieses Handbuchs. Packen Sie alle Teile an
einem sauberen Arbeitsbereich aus und trennen Sie sie.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen treffen
1. Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Gesamttragfähigkeit. Die
Gewichtsangabe basiert auf einer gleichmäßig verteilten Last.
2. Beladen Sie die Paneele nicht bis zum oberen Rand. Entfernen Sie die Paneele,
bevor Sie übergroße Gegenstände einladen.
3. Verteilen Sie die Last gleichmäßig auf der Bettoberfläche.
4. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, den Wagen unbeaufsichtigt zu benutzen. Dieser
Wagen ist kein
5. Verwenden Sie diesen Wagen nicht zum Transport von Passagieren.
6. Dieser Wagen ist nicht für den Einsatz auf Autobahnen vorgesehen.
7. Fahren Sie nicht schneller als 8 km/h.
8. Wenn Teile beschädigt, kaputt oder verlegt werden, verwenden Sie den Wagen
nicht, bis Ersatzteile beschafft wurden.
9. Verwenden Sie den Wagen nicht auf Oberflächen oder zum Transport von
Gegenständen, die die Luftreifen oder Schläuche beschädigen können. PUMPEN
SIE DIE REIFEN NICHT AUF MEHR ALS 30 PSI (2,07 BAR) AUF.
BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH AUF
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PARTS LIST

NEIN. Teil Menge Name

1 1 Unterer Rahmen

2 2
Linke und rechte
Leitplanken

3 2
Vordere und

hintere Geländer

4 1 Handhaben

5 1 Pleuelstange

6 1 Vorderradhalterung

7 1 Hinterradhalterung

8 4 Reifen

9 1 Schraubenpaket
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Überschreiten Sie nicht das Gesamtgewicht der

sicheren Beladung.

Modell V 12 00 V1200G V1400
Sicheres
Ladegewicht

1200 Pfund
544 kg

1200 Pfund
544 kg

1400 Pfund
635 kg

Farbe​

Gehäuse:
Schwarz;
Sonstiges:

Gelb

Körper: Grün;
Sonstiges: Schwarz

Gehäuse: Schwarz;
Sonstiges: Gelb

Körpergröße

43,3*29,5*12,2
Zoll

1100*750*310
mm

43,3*29,5*12,2 Zoll
1100*750*310 mm

46*30*19 Zoll
1168*760*430 mm

javascript:;
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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CHARIOTS DE JARDIN EN ACIER
MODÈLE: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
Les expressions « Moitié Économisez », « Moitié Prix » ou toute autre expression similaire que
nous utilisons ne représentent qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en

achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvrent pas
nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous invitons à vérifier
attentivement, lors de votre commande, si vous économisez réellement la moitié du prix par

rapport aux grandes marques.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
Précautions de montage
11. Assemblez uniquement conformément à ces instructions. Un assemblage
incorrect peut créer des dangers.
12. Ne pas monter si vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues
ou de médicaments.
13. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement aux produits correctement
et entièrement assemblés.
14. Assemblez sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de
supporter en toute sécurité le porte-manteau en bois.
15. Pour plus d'informations sur les pièces listées dans les pages suivantes,
veuillez vous référer au schéma d'assemblage de ce manuel. Déballez et séparez
toutes les pièces dans un espace de travail propre.

Précautions d'emploi
1. Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge maximale totale. Le poids nominal est
calculé sur la base d'une charge uniformément répartie.
2. Ne chargez pas d'objets sur les bords supérieurs des panneaux. Retirez les
panneaux avant de charger des objets surdimensionnés.
3. Répartissez la charge uniformément sur la surface du lit.
4. Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser le chariot sans surveillance. Ce chariot n'est
pas un

5. N’utilisez pas ce chariot pour transporter des passagers.

6. Ce chariot n’est pas destiné à être utilisé sur autoroute.

7. Ne pas dépasser 5 mph.
8. Si des pièces sont endommagées, cassées ou égarées, n'utilisez pas le chariot
jusqu'à ce que des pièces de rechange aient été obtenues.
9. N'utilisez pas le chariot sur des surfaces ou pour transporter des objets
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susceptibles d'endommager les pneus ou les chambres à air. NE GONFLEZ PAS
LES PNEUS À PLUS DE 30 PSI (2,07 BAR).
CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL

PARTS LIST

Non. Partie Qté. Nom

1 1 Cadre inférieur

2 2
Garde-corps
gauche et droit

3 2
Garde-corps
avant et arrière

4 1 Poignée

5 1 Bielle

6 1
Support de
roue avant

7 1
Support de
roue arrière

8 4 Pneu



4

9 1 Pack de vis
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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8

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Ne pas dépasser le poids de chargement total

autorisé en toute sécurité .

Modèle V 12 00 V1200G V1400
Poids de
chargement
sécuritaire

1200 LBS
544 kg

1200 LBS
544 kg

1400 LBS
635 kg

Couleur​
Corps : Noir ;
Autre : Jaune

Corps : Vert ;
Autre : Noir

Corps : Noir ;
Autre : Jaune

Taille du
corps

43,3 * 29,5 * 12,2
pouces

1100*750*310mm

43,3 * 29,5 * 12,2
pouces

1100*750*310mm

46*30*19 pouces
1168*760*430mm

javascript:;
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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STALEN TUINKARREN
MODEL: V1200 / V1200 G / V1400​ ​

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen te leveren tegen concurrerende prijzen.
"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven

slechts een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij
ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekenen niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle
categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, gedekt zijn. Wij herinneren u eraan om bij het
plaatsen van een bestelling zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in

vergelijking met de grote topmerken.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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technologische of software-updates voor ons product.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven hiervan
kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij de montage
16. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan gevaarlijk
zijn.
17. Kom niet in actie als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol, drugs of
medicijnen.
18. De producteigenschappen gelden uitsluitend voor correct en volledig
gemonteerde producten.
19. houten kapstok veilig kan dragen .
20. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over de onderdelen die op de volgende
pagina's worden vermeld het montageschema in deze handleiding. Pak alle
onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een schone werkplek.

Gebruik voorzorgsmaatregelen
1. Overschrijd het maximale draagvermogen niet. Het draagvermogen is
gebaseerd op een gelijkmatig verdeelde belasting.
2. Plaats geen voorwerpen op de bovenranden van de panelen. Verwijder de
panelen voordat u grote voorwerpen laadt.
3. Verdeel de belasting gelijkmatig over het bedoppervlak.
4. Laat kinderen de kar niet zonder toezicht gebruiken. Deze kar is niet geschikt
voor kinderen.
5. Gebruik deze kar niet voor het vervoeren van passagiers.
6. Deze kar is niet bedoeld voor gebruik op de snelweg.
7. Rijd niet harder dan 8 km/u.
8. Als er onderdelen beschadigd, kapot of kwijtraken, mag u de kar niet gebruiken
totdat u vervangende onderdelen hebt gekregen.
9. Gebruik de kar niet op oppervlakken of voor het vervoeren van voorwerpen die
schade aan de luchtbanden of -binnenbanden kunnen veroorzaken. POMP DE
BANDEN NIET OP TOT MEER DAN 30 PSI (2,07 BAR).
BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING
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PARTS LIST

Nee. Deel Aantal Naam

1 1 Onderste frame

2 2
Linker- en

rechterleuningen

3 2
Voor- en

achterleuningen

4 1 Hendel

5 1 Drijfstang

6 1 Voorwielbeugel

7 1 Achterwielbeugel

8 4 Band

9 1 Schroefpakket



4



5

ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode



8

PRODUCT PARAMETER

veilige laadgewicht niet .

Model V 12 00 V1200G V1400
Veilig
laadgewicht

1200 pond
544 kg

1200 pond
544 kg

1400 pond
635 kg

Kleur​
Lichaam: Zwart;
Overig: Geel

Lichaam: Groen ;
Overig: Zwart

Lichaam: Zwart;
Overig: Geel

Lichaamsgrootte
43,3*29,5*12,2

inch
1100*750*310mm

43,3*29,5*12,2
inch

1100*750*310mm

46*30*19in
1168*760*430mm

javascript:;
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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STÅLTRÄDGÅRDSVAGNAR
MODELL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Vi fortsätter att sträva efter att erbjuda dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halv priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar
endast en uppskattning av de besparingar du kan göra genom att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss

jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att det täcker alla kategorier av
verktyg som vi erbjuder. Vi påminner dig om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning

hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften jämfört med de stora toppmärkena.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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produkt.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra det
kan leda till allvarliga skador.
Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder
21. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa
risker.
22. Montera inte om du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller mediciner.
23. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och fullständigt monterade
produkter.
24. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan stödja hallträdet i
trä.
25. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på följande sidor, se
monteringsschemat i denna manual. Packa upp och separera alla delar på en ren
arbetsyta.

Använd försiktighetsåtgärder
1. Överskrid inte den totala maximala lastkapaciteten. Viktklassificeringen baseras
på en jämnt fördelad last.
2. Lägg inte föremål på panelernas överkanter. Ta bort panelerna innan du lägger i
för stora föremål.
3. Fördela lasten jämnt över sängens yta.
4. Låt inte barn använda vagnen utan uppsikt. Denna vagn är inte en
5. Använd inte denna vagn för att transportera passagerare.
6. Denna vagn är inte avsedd för användning på väg.
7. Kör inte fortare än 8 km/h.
8. Om några delar skadas, går sönder eller hamnar på fel ställe, använd inte
vagnen förrän du har skaffat reservdelar.
9. Använd inte vagnen på ytor eller för att transportera föremål som kan skada
däcken eller slangarna. FYLL INTE DÄCKEN TILL MER ÄN 30 PSI (2,07 BAR).
SPARA DENNA HANDBOK

PARTS LIST
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Inga. Del Antal Namn

1 1 Bottenram

2 2
Vänster och

höger
skyddsräcken

3 2
Främre och

bakre
skyddsräcken

4 1 Hantera

5 1 Vevstake

6 1 Framhjulsfäste

7 1 Bakhjulsfäste

8 4 Trötta

9 1 Skruvpaket
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5

ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Överskrid inte den totala säkra lastvikten .

Modell V 12 00 V1200G V1400

Säker lastvikt
1200 pund
544 kg

1200 pund
544 kg

1400 pund
635 kg

Färg​
Kropp: Svart ;
Övrigt: Gul

Kropp: Grön ;
Övrigt: Svart

Kropp: Svart ;
Övrigt: Gul

Kroppsstorlek

43,3*29,5*12,2
tum

1100*750*310
mm

43,3*29,5*12,2 tum
1100*750*310 mm

46*30*19 tum
1168*760*430 mm

javascript:;


9

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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CARRITOS DE JARDÍN DE ACERO
MODELO: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra la mitad", "Mitad de precio" o cualquier expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa
una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en
comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente abarca todas las categorías de

herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido, verifique
cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales

marcas.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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nuestro producto.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir
lesiones graves.
Precauciones de montaje
26. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones. Un montaje incorrecto
puede causar riesgos.
27. No realice el montaje si está cansado o bajo la influencia del alcohol, drogas
o medicamentos.
28. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente a productos
ensamblados correcta y completamente.
29. Móntelo sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de soportar
de forma segura el perchero de madera.
30. Para obtener más información sobre las piezas que se enumeran en las
siguientes páginas, consulte el diagrama de montaje de este manual. Desembale
y separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.

Precauciones de uso
1. No exceda la capacidad máxima de carga. La capacidad de peso se basa en
una carga distribuida uniformemente.
2. No cargue artículos en los bordes superiores de los paneles. Retire los paneles
antes de cargar artículos de gran tamaño.
3. Distribuya la carga uniformemente sobre la superficie de la cama.
4. No permita que los niños usen el carrito sin supervisión. Este carrito no es un
5. No utilice este carrito para transportar pasajeros.
6. Este carrito no está diseñado para usarse en carreteras.
7. No exceda las 5 mph.
8. Si alguna pieza se daña, se rompe o se pierde, no utilice el carrito hasta
obtener las piezas de repuesto.
9. No utilice el carrito sobre superficies ni para transportar objetos que puedan
dañar las llantas o cámaras. NO INFLE LAS LLANTAS A MÁS DE 30 PSI (2,07
BAR).
GUARDE ESTE MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

No. Parte Cantidad. Nombre

1 1 Marco inferior

2 2
Barandillas
izquierda y
derecha

3 2
Barandillas
delanteras y
traseras

4 1 Manejar

5 1 Biela

6 1
Soporte de

rueda
delantera

7 1
Soporte de
rueda trasera

8 4 Neumático

9 1
Paquete de
tornillos
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

No exceda el peso total de carga segura .

Modelo V 12 00 V1200G V1400

Peso de
carga seguro

1200 libras
544

kilogramos

1200 libras
544 kilogramos

1400 libras
635 kilos

Color​
Cuerpo:Negro ;
Otro: Amarillo

Cuerpo:Verde ;
Otro:Negro

Cuerpo:Negro ;
Otro: Amarillo

Tamaño del
cuerpo

43,3 x 29,5 x
12,2 pulgadas
1100*750*310

mm

43,3 x 29,5 x 12,2
pulgadas

1100*750*310 mm

46 x 30 x 19 pulgadas
1168*760*430 mm

javascript:;
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

CARRELLI DA GIARDINO IN ACCIAIO
MODELLO: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o altre espressioni simili da noi utilizzate rappresentano solo
una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili da noi rispetto ai
principali marchi e non intendono necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi

offerte. Ti ricordiamo di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai
effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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prodotto.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La
mancata osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi lesioni.
Precauzioni di montaggio
31. Montare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio può
comportare pericoli.
32. Non montare se si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o medicinali.
33. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo ai prodotti correttamente e
completamente assemblati.
34. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di sostenere
in modo sicuro l' appendiabiti in legno.
35. Per ulteriori informazioni sui componenti elencati nelle pagine seguenti, fare
riferimento allo schema di montaggio di questo manuale. Disimballare e separare
tutti i componenti in un'area di lavoro pulita.

Precauzioni d'uso
1. Non superare la capacità di carico massima complessiva. Il peso nominale si
basa su un carico distribuito uniformemente.
2. Non caricare oggetti sui bordi superiori dei pannelli. Rimuovere i pannelli prima
di caricare oggetti di grandi dimensioni.
3. Distribuire il carico in modo uniforme sulla superficie del letto.
4. Non permettere ai bambini di usare il carrello senza supervisione. Questo
carrello non è un
5. Non utilizzare questo carrello per il trasporto di passeggeri.
6. Questo carrello non è destinato all'uso su strada.
7. Non superare gli 8 km/h.
8. Se una qualsiasi parte risulta danneggiata, rotta o smarrita, non utilizzare il
carrello finché non si ottengono le parti di ricambio.
9. Non utilizzare il carrello su superfici o per trasportare oggetti che potrebbero
danneggiare gli pneumatici o le camere d'aria. NON GONFIARE GLI
PNEUMATICI A OLTRE 30 PSI (2,07 BAR).
CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE
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PARTS LIST

NO. Parte Quantità Nome

1 1 Telaio inferiore

2 2
Guardrail
sinistro e
destro

3 2
Guardrail
anteriori e
posteriori

4 1 Maniglia

5 1 Biella

6 1
Supporto ruota

anteriore

7 1
Supporto ruota
posteriore

8 4 Pneumatico

9 1
Confezione di

viti
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Non superare il peso complessivo di carico sicuro .

Modello V 12 00 V1200G V1400
Peso di
carico
sicuro

1200 libbre
544 kg

1200 libbre
544 kg

1400 libbre
635 kg

Colore​
Corpo: Nero;
Altro: Giallo

Corpo: Verde;
Altro:Nero

Corpo: Nero;
Altro: Giallo

Dimensioni
del corpo

43,3*29,5*12,2
pollici

1100*750*310mm

43,3*29,5*12,2 pollici
1100*750*310mm

46*30*19 pollici
1168*760*430mm

javascript:;
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

STALOWE WÓZKI OGRODOWE
MODEL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

Nadal staramy się dostarczać Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią

jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w
porównaniu z wiodącymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one, że obejmują wszystkie
kategorie oferowanych przez nas narzędzi. Przypominamy, aby przy składaniu zamówienia
dokładnie sprawdzić, czy faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę ceny w porównaniu z wiodącymi

markami.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: V1200/ V 120 0 G/ V 140 0

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o

STEEL GARDEN CARTS
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aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tego
zalecenia może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
36. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenie.
37. Nie przychodź na zgromadzenie, jeśli jesteś zmęczony lub pod wpływem
alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
38. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do produktów prawidłowo i
całkowicie zmontowanych.
39. Zmontuj na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która będzie w
stanie bezpiecznie utrzymać drewniany stojak.
40. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części wymienionych na
kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze schematem montażu w niniejszej instrukcji.
Rozpakuj i oddziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy.

Zachowaj środki ostrożności
1. Nie przekraczać całkowitego maksymalnego udźwigu. Podane obciążenie jest
oparte na równomiernym rozłożeniu ładunku.
2. Nie umieszczaj przedmiotów na górnych krawędziach paneli. Zdejmij panele
przed załadowaniem przedmiotów o niestandardowych wymiarach.
3. Rozłóż obciążenie równomiernie na powierzchni łóżka.
4. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom korzystać z wózka bez nadzoru. Wózek ten nie jest
5. Nie należy używać tego wózka do przewozu pasażerów.
6. Wózek ten nie jest przeznaczony do użytku na autostradach.
7. Nie przekraczaj prędkości 5 mil na godzinę.
8. Jeśli jakakolwiek część ulegnie uszkodzeniu, pęknięciu lub zostanie zgubiona,
nie należy używać wózka do czasu uzyskania części zamiennych.
9. Nie używaj wózka na powierzchniach ani do transportu przedmiotów, które
mogą uszkodzić opony lub dętki pneumatyczne. NIE POMPUJ OPON DO
CIŚNIENIA POWYŻEJ 30 PSI (2,07 BARA).
ZAPISZ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ
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PARTS LIST

NIE. Część Ilość Nazwa

1 1 Dolna rama

2 2
Lewa i prawa
barierka
ochronna

3 2
Barierki

przednie i tylne

4 1 Uchwyt

5 1 Korbowód

6 1
Wspornik koła
przedniego

7 1
Wspornik koła

tylnego

8 4 Opona

9 1 Pakiet śrub
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ASSEMBLY STEP

HARDWARE

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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7

Dual-mode switching

Hand pull mode

Vehicle towing mode
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Nie przekraczać całkowitego dopuszczalnego

ciężaru ładunku.

Model Wersja 12 00 V1200G V1400
Bezpieczna
waga
załadunku

1200 funtów
544 kg

1200 funtów
544 kg

1400 funtów
635 kg

Kolor​
Korpus:Czarny ;

Inne: Żółty
Ciało:Zielony ;
Inne: Czarny

Korpus:Czarny ;
Inne: Żółty

Rozmiar
ciała

43,3*29,5*12,2
cala

1100*750*310
mm

43,3*29,5*12,2 cala
1100*750*310 mm

46*30*19 cali
1168*760*430 mm

javascript:;
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i gwarancji elektronicznej
www.vevor.com/support
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